

Lupin posts Q4 net loss of ₹783 cr on one-time write-off

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 15

DRUG MAJOR LUPIN on Tuesday reported a consolidated net loss of ₹783.54 crore for the March quarter, hit by a one-time impairment charge on the Gavis acquisition. The company, which had reported a net profit of ₹380.21 crore a year ago, said the results were also impacted by other liabilities related to the US operations.

The company's total revenue from operations stood at ₹4,033.83 crore against ₹4,253.30 crore a year ago.

For the entire FY18, the company posted a net profit of ₹251.26 crore, down 90.17% from ₹2,557.46 crore in the previous year. Total revenue from operations declined to



₹16,804.15 crore, compared with ₹17,494.33 crore in FY17.

The Mumbai-based company said during the reported quarter, it made an impairment provision of ₹1,464.4 crore on certain intangible assets acquired as part of the Gavis group acquisition (Gavis).

Lupin had acquired US-based Gavis in July 2015 for \$880 million to enhance the company's scale in the US generic market and also broaden its pipeline in dermatology, controlled substance products and other high-value and niche generics.

Besides, the net profit also includes a negative impact of



ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123298, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018
₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	12,791.77	10,635.44	47,874.05	42,926.99	66,895.87	60,202.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,288.81	2,988.81	6,062.16	4,646.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,020.03	2,988.81	5,793.38	4,646.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	818.97	524.92	2,716.03	2,214.97	3,907.57	3,303.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	817.57	531.79	2,715.19	2,197.14	4,858.44	2,858.73
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			16,515.95	14,224.01	20,321.90	15,886.71
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized)						
	1. Basic:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48
	2. Diluted:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The figures of the last quarter are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31st March, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31st December, 2017, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2018

Adfactor 42



BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L15412WB1918PLC002964)

Registered Office: 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700 017

Tel: +91 33 22872439/2057, +91 80 39400080; Fax: +91 33 22872501, +91 80 25063229

Website: www.britannia.co.in; E-mail id: investorrelations@britindia.com



tes
25
304,
to
47 of
sure
let a
of the
day,
take
acial
d, of
ded
end
-18.
the
com
Ltd,
and
red
Pri-
ary

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD
Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 021
PH 0471 2500044, FAX 2501533

E-Tender Notice
Quotations are invited from experienced Suppliers for Supply of Chemically 99.99% Pure Lead Sheet 8 MM Thick.
Tender No.: TTP/CD/HW/MJ/17/2018-2019-0115/05/2018
Tender id.: 2018_TTPL_2032051_1
Due Date: 01.06.2018 up to 12.00 Noon
The tender shall be submitted as e-tender through the portal www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
(Sd/-)
Dy.General Manager (Commercial)

AVT Natural Products Limited
Regd. Office : 60, Rukmani Lakshmi Pathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
Tele.fax: 044-28584147, Email : avtnpt@avtnatural.com
www.avtnatural.com, CIN : L15142TN1986PLC012780

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Chennai on Tuesday, the 29th May 2018 to consider inter alia, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and Financial year ended 31st March 2018 and to consider recommendation of final dividend, if any, for the Financial year 2017-18.
This intimation is available on the website of the Company (www.avtnatural.com) and also on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.
For AVT Natural Products Limited
Sd/-
Dileepraj. P
Company Secretary
Place : Chennai
Date : 15.05.2018

WHEELS INDIA LIMITED
Regd Office: 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002
CIN: L35921TN1980PLC004175
Phone : 044-2623 4300; Fax: 044-2625 8511
Website: www.wheelsindia.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Tuesday, May 29, 2018, inter alia, to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018, recommend final dividend for the financial year ended March 31, 2018, subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
Further, the outcome of the above meeting will be available on the website of the company i.e www.wheelsindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange Of India Limited www.nseindia.com
For Wheels India Limited
K.V.Lakshmi
Company Secretary
Chennai
May 15, 2018

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Walu, Aurangabad - 431186 (Maharashtra) India
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296; Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018
₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	12,791.77	10,635.44	47,874.05	42,926.99	66,895.87	60,202.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,288.81	2,988.81	6,062.16	4,646.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,020.03	2,988.81	5,793.38	4,646.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	818.97	524.92	2,716.03	2,214.97	3,907.57	3,303.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	817.57	531.79	2,715.19	2,197.14	4,858.44	2,858.73
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			16,515.95	14,224.01	20,321.90	15,886.71
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized)						
	1. Basic:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48
	2. Diluted:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The figures of the last quarter are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31st March, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31st December, 2017, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2018

कीचे भवितव्य अघांतरी

विश्वचषक स्पर्धेत कोणी

एक दावेदार नसतो!

भारताचा माजी कर्णधार भुतियाचे मत

मंगळवारी पुणे जिल्हा कबड्डी असोसिएशनचे अध्यक्ष अजित पवार यांची भेट घेतली. या भेटीत सत्तेच्या समीकरणाची

होत आहे. निवडणुकीच्या निवडणूक अर्जाची बुधवारी छाननी होणार आहे. त्यावेळी कोणते अर्ज बाद



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431156 (Maharashtra), India
CIN: L34102MH1990PLC123298. Email: investors@endurancehd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017	31 st March, 2018	31 st March, 2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	12,791.77	10,835.44	47,874.05	42,926.99	66,895.67	60,202.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,288.81	2,988.81	6,062.16	4,646.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,183.07	700.53	4,020.03	2,988.81	5,793.38	4,646.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	818.97	524.92	2,716.03	2,214.97	3,907.57	3,303.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	817.57	531.79	2,715.19	2,197.14	4,858.44	2,858.73
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			16,515.95	14,224.01	20,321.90	15,886.71
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized)						
	1. Basic:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48
	2. Diluted:	5.82	3.74	19.31	15.75	27.78	23.48

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15th May, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided the Auditors Report on these financial results with an unmodified opinion.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The figures of the last quarter are the derived figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31st March, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31st December, 2017, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 69291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2018

AdFactors 47